PRELIMINARY PROJECT SCHEDULE

WRP FLOOD PROTECTION

CITY OF SANTA ROSA
ID PART / TASK NAME DURATION START FINISH
May '17 Jun '17 Jul 17 Aug '17 Sep 17 Oct 17 Nov '17 Dec '17 Jan '18 Feb '18 Mar '18 Apr'18 May '18 Jun '18 Jul 18 Aug '18 Sep '18 Oct '18 Nov '18 Dec '18 Jan '19 Feb '19
1 |BACKGROUND INFORMATION REVIEW & PROJECT 146 days Mon 5/1/17  Mon 11/20/17 v
CHARTERING BACKGROUND INFORMATION REVIEW & PROJECT CHARTERING

2 Review of Background Information 40 days Mon 5/1/17 Fri 6/23/17_1
3 Initial Project Chartering 20 days Tue 7/4/17 Mon 7/31/17 ﬂ
4 Project Chartering Refinement 80 days Tue 8/1/17  Mon 11/20/17 *{W
5 Hydrologic & Hydraulic Modeling (by other team 60 days Tue 8/1/17  Mon 10/23/17 (RRARARANANRNRINRNRANANANRNRANINNANE )

member)
6
7 |FIELD INVESTIGATIONS 121 days  Mon 7/31/17, )

FIELD INVESTIGATIONS
8 Survey & Mapping 80 days Mon 7/31/17 Fri 11/17/17
9 Geotechnical Investigations 40 days  Tue 11/21/17 Mon 1/15/18
10
11 PERMIT AGENCY COORDINATION 400 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 2/11/19 v
PERMIT AGENCY COORDINATION

12 Regulatory Agency Coordination 380 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 1/14/19 : ‘ ¢
13| Regulatory Permit Assistance 160 days Tue 6/5/18  Mon 1/14/19 | i : : : : : : ¢
14 ABS52 Consultation (by other team member) 60 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 7/2/18 LU OO T IIIIIIIIIIIil\
15 Environmental Analysis & Documentation (by other 60 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 7/2/18 [IRARARARANRNRNRANSNRANRURNRARANANAAN]

team member)
16 Environmental Permit Assistance (by other team 140 days Tue 7/31/18 Mon 2/11/19 OO O O OO OO O T D

member)
17
18 |PRELIMINARY DESIGN 100 days  Tue 11/21/17 Mon 4/9/18 L2 v

PRELIMINARY DESIGN
19 Establish Design Criteria 40 days  Tue 11/21/17 Mon 1/15/18
20 Alternatives Comparison 60 days Tue 1/16/18 Mon 4/9/18
21
22 |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 200 days Tue 4/10/18  Mon 1/14/19 v v
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
23 75% Design 80 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 7/30/18
24 90% Design 60 days Tue 7/31/18  Mon 10/22/18 —l
25 100% Design 60 days, Tue 10/23/18 Mon 1/14/19
26
27 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 430 days Thu 6/1/17  Wed 1/23/19
Task === Milestone Task ¢ Project Part p——
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